T12 Series
High Capacity Industrial Emergency Units
12 Volt, 150 - 450 Watts
Free Electrolyte, Wet Cell, Lead
Calcium Battery
Housing
• 18 gauge steel cabinet with a tan epoxy powder coat finish
• Knockouts allow one to three mounted lamp heads

T12300    97 lbs. (44.0 kg)
T12450    97 lbs. (44.0 kg)
HEAD TYPE DC VOLTAGE DC WATTAGE     ORDER CODE
H-Head, Thermoplastic Tan
12 VOLT
HALOGEN 12 watt H1212T
Ordering Information
Lamp Head SelectionOrdering Example
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
16.0”
(40.6 cm)
7.6”
(19.3 cm)
12.0”
(30.5 cm)
H
12.0”
(30.5 cm)
7.6”
(19.3 cm)27.0”
(68.6 cm)
H
T12300, T12450T12150, T12200
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
NOTES:
1) Some option combinations may
impact UL listing. Consult
factory for specifics.
2) Not available with OT, OTAL, or
OTTD options.
3) 15 minute delay.
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
OPTIONS 1
A = Ammeter 2
ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
ACP1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
ACP2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
DCP = DC Power Switch
EX = Special Input Transformer
(specify voltage & frequency)
OT = OmniTest Self-Diagnostics
OTAL = OmniTest w/ Alarm
OTTD = OmniTest w/ Time Delay 3
TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay 3
TD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay 3
V = Voltmeter 2
MODEL
T12150 = 12 Volt, 150 Watt
T12200 = 12 Volt, 200 Watt
T12300 = 12 Volt, 300 Watt
T12450 = 12 Volt, 450 Watt
LAMP HEAD TYPE
See lamp head
selection chart
below for additional
heads
# OF HEADS
3 = Three
2 = Two
1 = One
blank = No
lamp heads